CYPRESS
CY54/74FCT399T
Quad 2-Input Reg i s t e r
Features
• Function, pinout and drive compatible
with FCT and V logic
• FCT-C speed at 6.1 ns mux. (Com'll
FCT-A speed at 7.0 ns max. (Com'l)

tion Section.
CY54/74FCT399T
Ordering Information
Speed
ins) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package type
Operating
R a n g e
6.1 C Y 7 4 F C T 3 W T P C PI Ifi-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 6.1
CY74FCT399CTQC Qi ]6-Lead (150-MiJ) Q S O P
Commercial 6.1
CY74FCT3WCTSOC SI 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
r v M F m o o r T n M B H2 16-1 .end (OTl-Mi]) CerDIP Mil i t a ry
CY54FCT399CTLMB L61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Mil i t a ry
7.0 C Y 74 FCT3 9 9 ATP C PI lb-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DTP Commercial 7.0
CY74FCT399ATQC 0 1 lb-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial 7.0
CY74FCT399ATSOC SI Ifi-Lcad (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
7.5 C Y 5 4 F C D 9 9 A T D M B D2 Ift-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 7.5
f ' V ^ f ' m O O A T F MR i 20-Pin Square L.eadless Chip Carrier
Military
10.0 C Y 7 4 F C T O 9 T P C PI I6-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 10.0
CY74FCT399TQC 0 1 lb-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial 10.0
CY74FCT.WTSOC SI 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
11.5 C Y 5 4 F C T O 9 T D M B D2 Ih-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 11.5
C Y 5 4 F C I W T L M B L61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military